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Teachers reporting on duty at 9.00 a.m. Orientation by the Principal for the teachers on
rules, regulations, norms and policies of the Institution, Exam pattern, Syllabus planning

03.06.24 Monday and ple.mning of Activities & Competi-tions. ' o
Induction by the Incharge Trustee Sir (9.30 a.m.). Planning the activities related to
curricular & co-curricular activities, Re-checking the Division list by teachers. (No.of Girls
& Boys).
12.06.24 Wednesday ([School re-opens for the Academic Year 2024-25 for Std XII
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
09:30 am to 10:30 am - Training to use Interactive Board for e-learning
15.06.24 Saturday |10:00 am to 11:00 am - Workshop on Legal & Ethical Issues in Education POCSO. Gain
knowledge about legal & ethical considerations relevant to teaching, including student's
privacy rights, academic integrity & professional conduct.
17.06.24 Monday  [Bakri- Eid ( Holiday ) s &
Father's Day - My Father My h - e
200624 | Thursday | oo e Pay-Myrather Vlyhero- Y.
June-24 Round table discussion about Parenting.
21.06.24 Friday International Yoga Day- Yoga Drill for students 1&:
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
9:30 am to 10:00 am - Training to use Interactive Board for e-learning
10:00 am to 11:00 am - Workshop on Class Management Technique & Parent-Teacher
22.06.24 Saturday [Conferences: Building Trust and Collaboration:- This workshop focuses on preparing
teachers for parent-teacher conferences, emphasizing strategies for building trust,
setting goals,for learning and working collaboratively with parents to support student
growth.
26.06.24 Wednesday [Recycled paper Making Activity for std XII — -:
§ 28.06.24 Friday Env.ir.onment Day celebration, adopting an area and planting the seedlings. Composting
Activity - Std XII
) i 09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
= m El 29.06.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 10:30 am - P.T.M Std -XII
gl 11:00 am to 12:30 om - Remedial Class
01.07.24 Monday Nati.ona.l Doc.tors Day - Be th.e Doctor in Need e :2::,
(Basic First Aid Demonstaration by our ex student) L
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
06.07.24 Saturd
aturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
11.07.24 Thursday |World Population Day'- Limited Resources and Growing Population-EVS Topic discussion
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
13.07.24 Saturd
aturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
July,24
17.07.24 Wednesday [Muharram ( Holiday) m
B S famey I Ceatrinraares
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
20.07.24 Saturday [09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book 0 ) =
27.07.24 Saturday  |09:30 am to 10:30 am - P.T.M Std -XII "’_: ] i i
11:00 am to 12:30 pm - Remedial Class -
29.07.24t Monday t
° oncayto 1st Monthly Test for Std Xl will be conducted in the first 3 lectures.
06.08.24 Tuesday
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
10.08.24 Saturd
— aturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
15.08.23 Thursday |Independence Day Celebration R A
Aug-24 e
16.08.24 Friday Rakshabandhan celebration with community helpers @
17.08.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 10:30 am Open House for 1st Monthly Exam -Std XII
19.08.24 =
Monday |Rakshabandhan - Holiday
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21.08.24 to [Wednesday to
. y # SAY NO TO RAGGING- A social media movement by the students of Std Xl and Xl
23.08.24 Friday
14.08.24 Monday |Workshop on Passport Enrollment-Std Xl




09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
10:00 am to 11:00 am - Workshop for Teachers : Technology Integration in Education:

24.08.24 Saturda
Aug-24 y Learn how to incorporate technology tools and resources into the classroom to facilitate
interactive learning experiences.
RRagging Is a CRINE| e __<HlC
33 @ 27.08.24 Tuesday |Gopal Kala - Holiday 10
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
31.08.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class- Std -XII
09:30 am to 10:30 am - P.T.M Std XI
-~
05.09.24 Thursday |Teachers' Day Celebration . el(,i:éf:zs-\(g |
- 7]7 [0 7“
Suicide Prevention - Enactment c .
06.09.24 Frid DR i rrevention
riaay (World Suicide Prevention Day-10.09.24) q \
07.09.24 to | Saturday to —{f;- =
11.09.24 Wednes\(/jay Shree Ganesh Festival - Holidays. EE::'—- 2T g '_""
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
14.09.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
Sep-24
16.09.24 Monday |Eid- E- Milad - Holiday éi*-l
TALENT HUNT for students of Std XI Y pe
17.0924 | Tuesday | . forstudents of St _ - 1 x
(Singing, Dancing, Mehendi, Drawing,Tatoo Making, Face Painting) o
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
21.09.24 Saturday [09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
23.09.24to | Mondayto |1st Monthly Test for Std Xl /Il monthly for Std XII will be conducted in the first 3 lectures
01.10.24 Tuesday
3 w Gandhi .j-v:-ml
3 %1 02.10.24 Wednesday |Gandhi Jayanti & Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti Holiday. ’E\g«%
03.10.24 Thursday [Mahindra fly over cleaning on both sides -Std XI & XII
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
05.10.24 Saturd
aturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class .
09.10.24 Wednesday Cyber Crime Workshop by Muml:.)ai Police -
Cyber Awareness Week Celebration
Oct-24 11.10.24 Friday Open House -1st Monthly Std XI/1l Monthly test Std XII
) Dandiya Rass in traditional attire Std 11 & 12 L&~ &
11.10.24 Friday  |( Timings:- 6.00 pm to 7.30 pm) — A
12.10.24 Saturday |Dussehra Holiday. %ﬁz\
17.10.24 to | Thursday to
25.10.24 llj:rida:// 1st Terminal Exam Std XI/ 1 st Prelim Exam Std XII
Environment Friendly Diya Decoration Competition, Environment Friendly Rangoli
26.10.24 Saturday  |Making, Diwali Greeting Card Design Competition
27.10.24t0 | Monday to Diwali vacation Std Xl and Xl X oS
05.11.24 Tuesday — i ALE B SRl
Birth Anniversary of C.V.Raman 5 e
07.11.24 Thursda CoGE T,
Y |science Exhibition - Display of projects by Std XI b A
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
09.11.24 Saturday [09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
16.11.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
23.11.24 Saturday |Open House -1st Preliminary Exam -Std XIl & 1st Terminal Exam -Std XI|
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World Aids Day- Visit by a Doctor- ) %
021224 | Monday y- Vs oY ?
Blood group Identification ?1.(\':31/‘
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
07.12.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
14.12.24 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
PSSAAC Event
10:00 am to 11:00 am - Workshop for Teachers - Conflict Resolution and Mediation in
21.12.24 Saturday

the Classroom: This workshop equips teachers with conflict resolution skills to address
disputes among students and between students and parents, fostering a peaceful and
respectful learning environment




24.12.24 Tuesday |On the Occasion of National Consumer Day-Std XI TVM Shark Tank Competition
25.12.24 Wednesday [Christmas Holiday ’f@ @ 2 ®-®
hm—%‘ IS T &m‘
27.12.24 Friday &
Intra Coll Sports D
828.12.24 | Saturday | o o cB€SPOTISPAY
1st Week of Dec. SCIENCE EXHIBITION - R - Ward -HOST SCHOOL
01.01.25 Wednesday [New Year Greeting & Welcoming 2025.
g_ 03.01.24 Friday Balika Din' - (Savitri Bai Phule's Birthday) - Information about the deeds of Savitri bai
Phule.
04.01.25to | Saturday to Annual Extravaganza
06.01.25 Monday &
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
11.01.25 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
Jan-25 14.01.25 Tuesday Makar Sankranti
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
18.01.25 Saturday [09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
23.01.25to | Thursday to
31.01.25 Frida;/ Il Term Examination - Std XI & Il Preliminary Exam -Std XII
24.01.25 Friday  |Workshop on E-Wallet Std XI i = NEL ™
25 01.25 saturday 09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teache.rs Meeting & Completion of Log Book
09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
26.01.25 Sunday Republic Day Celebration (7.45 a.m. to 8.15 a.m.)
01.02.2025 | Saturdayto |HSC BOARD EXAM-2025 PRACTICALS, ORALS, ABT for Std XII
to 13.02.25 Thursday
15.02.25 Saturday |Open House- Il Term Exam Std XI & Il Preliminary Examination - Std XII
21.02.25to | Saturdayto |H.S.C. Board Theory Examination for Std XIl on selected dates as per the timetable
15.03.25 Thursday [released by the Board office
Feb-25 19.02.25 Wednesday [Chatrapati Shivaji Jayanti ( Holiday) ﬁ%
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
22.02.25 Saturday [09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
26.02.25 Wednesday |Maha Shivratri (Holiday) ;‘ /15« ‘
01.03.25 Saturday 09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teache.rs Meeting & Completion of Log Book
09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
Womens Day- Interactive Workshop with Mumbai Police - Self Defence Techniques,
07.03.25 Friday Nirbhaya squad information,How to deal with eve teasing and inappropriate touch in
crowded spaces
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
08.03.25 Saturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
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14.03.25 Friday Holi - Rang Panchami Holiday
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
15.03.25 Saturd
aturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
29 03.25 Saturday 09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teache.rs Meeting & Completion of Log Book
09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class.
Mar-25
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
29.03.25 Saturd
aturaay 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
. . e T
30.03.25 Sunday Gudi Padwa Holiday 2 -
31.03.25 Monday  |Eid-UI-Fitr - Holiday %‘ == ;
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
05.04.25 Saturd
aturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
06.04.25 Sunday Ram Navmi
10.04.25 Thursday |Mahavir Jayanthi




09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book

12.04.25 Saturday |09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
Apr-25
14.04.25 Monday |Ambedkar Jayanti
18.04.25 Friday Good Friday
09:00 am to 09:30 am - Teachers Meeting & Completion of Log Book
19.04.25 Saturday 09:30 am to 11:30 am - Remedial Class
21.04.25t0 | Monday to L
20.04.25 Tuesday Il Term Examination - Std XI
01.05.25 Thursday |Maharashtra Day. E
12.05.25 Monday |Buddha Purnima.
May-25
13.05.25 Tuesday  |Std XI - Final Result
14.05.25 Friday Satyanarayan Pooja
16.06.25 Monday Re-opening -Teachers and Staff.
Jun-25 . B s o
18.06.25 Wednesday [Re-opening of College for Std Xl 'ﬁézt’:"i li;lij‘



















